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TRAFIEK 2007
ANTWERPEN - EBAW   -  September 2007 
01.	 CS-DFR	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGGW	-	 LEMH	 (2)
	 D-CNAG	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 FLM Aviation	 EGPH	 -	 EDHK	
	 F-GTIC	 Aquila AT01	 AC D’Aeroports de Paris	 EBOS	 -	 LFPL	
	 N277DS	 Cessna R.182RG	 A.Curry	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N357F	 Cirrus SR.20	 De Schacht	 EBFN	 -	 LFQQ	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 LFBZ	
	 OO-ALC	 Cessna F.150L	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-JAG	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (7)
	 OO-VFI	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Avi	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	 (7)
	 OO-WLF	 Grob 115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS-EBOS	 	 	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 P4-BOB	 BAe 125-800B	 Beaver Jet	 LICC	 -	 ULLI	 (2)
02.	 G-AFWI	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 E.Newbigin	 ZZZZ	 -	 based	
	 G-BKMA	 Mooney M.20J	 Foxtrot Whiskey Avn	 ELLX	 -	 EGSC	
	 G-BTZB	 Yak-50	 D.Boardman	 EDVK	 -	 EGSX	 (3)
	 G-CBPM	 Yak-50	 P.Ansell	 EDVK	 -	 EGSX	 (3)
	 G-FUNK	 Yak-50	 Redstar Aero Services	 EDVK	 -	 EGSX	 (3)
	 G-GYAK	 Yak-50	 M.Rijske & M.Levi	 EDVK	 -	 EGSX	 (3)
	 G-IVAR	 Yak-50	 A.Soper	 EDVK	 -	 EGSX	 (3)
	 G-JYAK	 Yak-50	 J.Stow	 EDVK	 -	 EGSX	 (3)
	 N357F	 Cirrus SR.20	 De Schacht	 EBOS	 -	 EBFN	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EINN	 (3)
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAT	 -	 LFAV	 (5)
	 OO-ALE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-BEA	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (7)
	 OO-GLB	 Grob G.115C2	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KWT	 Cessna 172N	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 OO-TAB	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Agricomp	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (7)
	 PH-JRM	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga TC	 Peter Kastelein Beheer	 EBLG	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-NEN	 Cessna 195	 D.de Ruiter	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SVQ	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
03.	 D-GERS	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Schnefrost gmbh	 EDWU	 -	 EDWU	
	 D-IBJJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Elbe Aviation	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 HB-FOQ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	
	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 van der Horst	 EHSE-EBZW-EHSE	 	 	
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-RAB	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 TIA	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-BSM	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
04.	 HB-LRV	 PA-31T Cheyenne II	 Air Connect	 LSZH	 -	 LSZG	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Exact Nederland BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TCN	 P-180 Avanti	 Plano di Volo	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
05.	 D-CAAR	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 EPZR	 -	 EDRZ	
	 D-CAAZ	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 LHPR	 -	 EDRZ	
	 D-CSKY	 Beech 350	 Aero Dienst	 EDDN	 -	 EDDN	
	 D-IVER	 DHC-6-300 Twin Otter	 Business Wings	 EDDN	 -	 EDSB	
	 N36SU	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 Zoomair Inc	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-CEO	 Robinson R.44	 Janssens Investment nv	 EBZZ	 -	 EBZZ	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 	
	 OO-SKB	 Cessna F.150J	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-JEI	 Robinson R.44	 Helicon	 EHLE	 -	 EBZZ	
	 	 	 	 EDKL	 -	 EBZZ	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
06.	 F-GNPD	 Beech 200	 Avdef	 LFMT	 -	 LFMT	 (7)
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07	 G-SPOR	 Beech B200	 Select Plant Hire Company	 EGMC	 -	 EGMC	

	 N8JQ	 Ce 750 Citation X	 CNH America	 EBOS	 -	 BIKF	 (7)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-HEY	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
07.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DaimlerChrysler	 LFPB	 -	 EDDS	
	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBSP	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 I-FLYW	 Falcon 900EX	 Eurofly	 EBOS	 -	 LIMF	
	 N141HT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Ewan Ltd	 EGSG	 -	 EGBJ	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (8)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 LFBH	 -	 	
	 OO-EFA	 Tipsy T.66S Nipper II	 B.Kuijper & J.Havekotte	 EHHV	 -	 EBBT	 (8)
	 OO-WLF	 Grob 115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-EMJ	 Cessna 172R	 Avn Management Maastricht	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MSX	 Cessna 650 Citation III	 Solid Air	 LFMT	 -	 LFMD	 (8)
	 PH-PME	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 Peeme Aviation	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VMV	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 Actibac	 LFSN	 -	 LFSN	
08.	 D-ESHP	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 De Ruytter	 EHHV	 -	 EBBT	
	 F-GLKL	 Robin Dr.400/160	 AC de la Somme	 LFOI	 -	 LFOI	 (9)
	 F-HADD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Ass.Union Aerienne Lille	 LFQQ	 -	 LFQQ	
	 N22SY	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Sijben Wooncenter	 LFPN	 -	 EHBK	 (9)
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 PH-BVL	 Cessna F.172N	 KN Singles and Twins	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	 (9)
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-EHGG-EHLE	 	 	
	 PH-GRA	 Cessna F.150L	 Polder Aviation	 LFAC	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-HCW	 Cessna F.172M	 W.Bennink	 EHHV	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-MBW	 Fuji FA.200-160	 Avalanche BV	 EHHV	 -	 EBBT	
09.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFMD	 -	 EDDK	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFPL	 -	 LFAV	 (10)
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LFKR	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 ASL nv (sold)	 dep to LFPB	 	 	
	 OO-HSK	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBHN	 -	 ZZZZ	 (10)
	 OO-ILS	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EDWB	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (13)
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (14)
	 OO-VTS	 Cessna 172L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (14)
10.	 CS-DMK	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets	 EGGW	-	 LSZH	
	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DaimlerChrysler	 KTEB	 -	 EDDS	
	 EI-TBM	 Socata TBM-700	 Folens Management	 EIWT	 -	 EIWT	 (12)
	 F-GHZH	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 EPAG	 LFQT	 -	 LFQT	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-SKL	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 EBKT-EHEH-EBKT	 	 	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-MGT	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 JetNetherlands	 LELC	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-PME	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 Peeme Aviation	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
11.	 CS-DHH	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 EBBR	 (12)
	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (12)
	 N141HT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Ewan Ltd	 EGSG	 -	 EGSG	
	 OO-SMM	 Siai-Marchetti SF.260	 N.Plees	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (22)
	 PH-DVT	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Vliegclub Teuge	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 4X-CPV	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Arkia	 LSZH	 -	 LSGG	
12.	 D-CBSF	 Beech 1900D	 Avanti Air	 LSZR	 -	 LSZR	 (13)
	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 G-RARB	 Cessna 172N	 Cristal Air 	 EGSX	 -	 LFAC	 (14)
	 HB-FOS	 Pilatus PC-12	 Lions Air	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	 (13)
	 N141HT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Ewan Ltd	 EGSG	 -	 EGSG	 (13)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
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	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-POU	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 C.Neidt	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (13)
	 OO-VCV	 Cessna 177B	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 LFAT	 (13)
	 PH-JOE	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Kuiken Vliegbedrijf	 EHLE	 -	 EDMS	 (13)
	 VP-BLA	 Gulfstream 5	 Jet Club	 EBKT-LFPB-EGGW	 	 	
13.	 D-EMOH	 Mooney M.20J	 Westflug Aachen	 EBKT	 -	 EDKA	
	 F-HAPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Europeéne Air Service	 LSGG	 -	 LFLY	
	 HB-VMX	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Jet Aviation	 LSZA	 -	 LSZA	 (14)
	 N357F	 Cirrus SR.20	 De Schacht	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (15)
	 OO-NIK	 Cessna F.172M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBKH	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ	 	 	
	 OO-VCV	 Cessna 177B	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 LFAT	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 LFJL	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-ECL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Exact Nederland BV	 EHRD	 -	 UKBB	
	 PH-JOE	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Kuiken Vliegbedrijf	 EDMS	 -	 EHLE	
14.	 D-CCAA	 Learjet 35A	 DRFW	 LEGE	 -	 EDSB	
	 F-HAPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Europeéne Air Service	 EDDM	 -	 LSGG	
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N800FR	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 White & Cope Aviation	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 N818KC	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Halpern Continental	 KHPN	 -	 EHAM	 (15)
	 OO-FOI	 Falcon 900EX	 Flying Group	 UAFM	 -	 LFAT	 (22)
	 OO-PBL	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-SML	 Siai-Marchetti SF.260	 J.Simons	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (23)
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OY-BGC	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Finn.Winkel	 EHGG	 -	 LFQQ	 (16)
	 PH-BSF	 Cessna 172N	 A.Beekmans	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 PH-CHC	 Robinson R.44	 Coolen-Huijbreghts vof	 EBST	 -	 EBKW	 (15)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LFMD	
	 PH-ECL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Exact Nederland BV	 UKBB	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
15.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DaimlerChrysler	 EDDS	 -	 LSZH	 (16)
	 D-EMER	 Piper J3C-85	 W.Schuster	 EBBT	 -	 EBNM	
	 G-BJCW	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 Golf Charlie Whisky Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 G-BMCX	 AS.332L Super Puma	 Bristow Helicopters	 LFSD	 -	 EHKD	
	 LX-HGC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Mangiacane Investments	 EBKT-LFPI-EBKT	 	 	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 LKPR	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (17)
	 OO-GJY	 Cessna F.150L	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN	 -	 LFQQ	
	 OO-GVE	 Beech 77 Skipper	 European Flight Academy	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-MLR	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHMZ	 -	 EHLE	 (16)
	 PH-WGW	 Robinson R.44	 Helicon	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
16.	 F-GLND	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFPB	 -	 EGPE	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (19)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 LKPR	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-CAR	 Jodel Dr.1050M1	 R.Supply	 EBMO	 -	 EBMO	 (22)
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (21)
	 PH-BSA	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club Maritime	 EHKD	 -	 EHKD	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFMD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 LFMD	 -	 LFPN	 (17)
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
17.	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EGCN	
	 N813SD	 Cirrus SR.22	 S.Decommer (sold)	 dep to EHRD	 	 	
	 OO-PME	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 EHRD	 -	 temp.bsd	
18.	 D-IAHT	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-26A	 Flight Point	 EDGE	 -	 ESOE	
	 F-GLND	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 EGPE	 -	 LFQV	 (19)
	 G-HMMV	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 EBJ Sales Ltd	 LIRQ	 -	 EIDW	
	 N212LT	 Pilatus PC-12	 Aercon nv	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
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07	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EGCN	 -	 EHRD	

	 OE-GRA	 Ce 525B CitationJet3	 Rath Aviation	 LFMD	 -	 LFPB	
	 OO-DWG	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-INN	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DDZ	 Douglas DC-3C	 Dutch Dakota Association	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Exact Nederland BV	 EHRD	 -	 LFMD	
	 PH-ILA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Solid Air	 EHEH	 -	 EGLC	
	 SE-RGY	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 P S Aviation	 EDFE	 -	 LEPA	
	 CE-03	 Embraer EMB.145	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
19.	 D-GAAB	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Vulcan Air	 dep to EDRK	 	 	
	 D-GIWL	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Vulcan Air	 dep to EDRK	 	 	
	 I-IMMG	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Aliven	 LIPX	 -	 LIPX	
	 OO-KMG	 Grob G-115A	 Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Exact Nederland BV	 LFMD	 -	 EHRD	
20.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DaimlerChrysler	 LSZH	 -	 EDDS	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-LFMD-EHGG	 	 	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 	 (..)
	 OO-PME	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ	 -	 EBZZ	
	 PH-VSP	 Cessna F.172N	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (3*)
21.	 D-CFGG	 Learjet 36A	 Quick Air Service	 DAUG	 -	 EDDK	
	 G-FPLD	 Beech B200	 FR Aviation	 EBOS	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 HA-DAH	 Diamond DA.42	 Autoflex-Knott	 LHPR	 -	 LHPR	 (22)
	 N449LL	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 D.Fabry	 EBZW	 -	 LFQQ	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHAM	
	 OO-DSD	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-TOR	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-BSM	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TGM	 Cessna F.172N	 Special Air Services	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
22.	 D-EHIP	 Robin R.3160	 K.van Engeland	 EBOS	 -	 EBZW	 (23)
	 N177SL	 Cessna 177RG	 Slingerland	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 N357F	 Cirrus SR.20	 De Schacht	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-GTS	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 OO-SKL	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 EBKT-EGNT-EBKT	 	 	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 A.Vandamme	 EBZR	 -	 	
	 OO-VGV	 Rockwell 112A	 VGV Flight Team	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Exact Nederland BV	 LFMD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LPO	 Cessna F.172M	 Test & Training Cent.	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EBCI	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHSE	
23.	 CS-DRF	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 UKBB	 -	 LIPZ	 (24)
	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DaimlerChrysler	 EDDS	 -	 EGGW	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EINN	 (24)
	 N9095Y	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 H.Feijen Management	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-BEA	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-PRG	 Cessna F.150M	 Belgian Flight School	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 OO-PTC	 Grumman AA-1B	 A.Appeltants & C.Konieczny	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-RIK	 Aeronca 11AC	 P.Segers & P.Verkuijlen	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (30)
	 OO-WEJ	 Robin R.1180TD	 J.Plas & G.Schungel	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
24.	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 LIPZ	 -	 EHRD	 (25)
	 OE-FBS	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 Airlink	 EGSC	 -	 LOWS	 (25)
	 OO-GLB	 Grob G.115C2	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SKM	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 EDLE	
	 OO-WIX	 Cessna F.150L	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (30)
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	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 EHEH-EDDS-EHEH	 	 	
25.	 CS-DFN	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 ESSB	 -	 LSGG	
	 D-GOLD	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Robatherm	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-IQAS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 Quick Air Service	 LFMP	 -	 EDDK	
	 EI-TBM	 Socata TBM-700	 Folens Management	 EIWT	 -	 EIWT	 (26)
	 G-BXGV	 Cessna 172R	 P.Cooke	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	 (27)
	 HB-YDB	 LongEz	 R.Ruess	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	 (30)
	 N1156B	 Mooney M.20J	 Cimphony	 dep to LFQB	 	 	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	 (30)
	 OO-RAB	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 TIA	 EBCI	 -	 	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MLK	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
26.	 F-HBBM	 Falcon 50	 Dassault Falcon Services	 LFPB	 -	 LFBD	
	 N20249	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-MLB	 Cessna F.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SKL	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 LFCR	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
27.	 F-HAPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Europeéne Air Service	 LIME	 -	 LIME	
	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-GVB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vertical Speed sprl	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-MVG	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 PH-BVE	 Cessna 172R	 VC Zestienhoven	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VSP	 Cessna F.172N	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
28.	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDF	 -	 EGLF	
	 D-KAUZ	 Scheibe SF.25C	 C.Quist	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	 (29)
	 F-HBBM	 Falcon 50	 Dassault Falcon Services	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 G-HCSA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Hangar 8 Ltd	 EDDS	 -	 EGGW	
	 LZ-BVV	 Learjet 60	 AVB 2004 Ltd	 LIML	 -	 LBSF	
	 N380CR	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 50 North Aviation	 EGNM	 -	 EGNM	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFMD	
	 OE-LKE	 Dornier 328	 Air Alps	 LIPB	 -	 LIPB	 (29)
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBTK	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-PMF	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 EBZH	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-SKL	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 LFLO	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
29.	 CS-DHG	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFMD	 -	 EDDI	 (30)
	 OO-SKM	 Beech B200	 Sky Service	 EGSY	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-DMS	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air/VLM	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (30)
30.	 G-LEKT	 Robin Dr.400/180	 T.Allan & J.Bromley	 EGSC	 -	 EGSC	 (19)
	 LX-AVG	 PA-28-236 Dakota	 Avia Sport	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N672C	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bo-Design nv	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFMD	 -	 LFAV	 (1)
	 OO-EBU	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-HSK	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EHRD	 -	 ZZZZ	 (1)
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VMS	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	
	 PH-AED	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 De Landingsbaan BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-BSF	 Cessna 172N	 A.Beekmans	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 PH-PIE	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Alkero	 EHBK	 -	 EBKH	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 First visits	 	 	 	 	 	
01.	 D-CNAG	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 FLM Aviation	
	 F-GTIC	 Aquila AT01	 AC D’Aeroports de Paris	
	 OO-VFI	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Avi	
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07	 P4-BOB	 BAe 125-800B	 Beaver Jet	

02.	 G-AFWI	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 E.Newbigin	
	 G-BTZB	 Yak-50	 D.Boardman	
	 G-CBPM	 Yak-50	 P.Ansell	
	 G-FUNK	 Yak-50	 Redstar Aero Services	
	 G-GYAK	 Yak-50	 M.Rijske & M.Levi	
	 G-IVAR	 Yak-50	 A.Soper	
	 G-JYAK	 Yak-50	 J.Stow	
03.	 D-GERS	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Schnefrost gmbh	
	 D-IBJJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Elbe Aviation	
05.	 D-CAAR	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	
	 D-CAAZ	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	
	 D-CSKY	 Beech 350	 Aero Dienst	
07.	 I-FLYW	 Falcon 900EX	 Eurofly	
	 N141HT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Ewan Ltd	
08.	 F-GLKL	 Robin Dr.400/160	 AC de la Somme	
	 F-HADD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Ass.Union Aerienne Lille	
	 PH-HCW	 Cessna F.172M	 W.Bennink	
	 PH-MBW	 Fuji FA.200-160	 Avalanche BV	
10.	 CS-DMK	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets	
11.	 4X-CPV	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Arkia	
12.	 G-RARB	 Cessna 172N	 Cristal Air 	
	 OO-VCV	 Cessna 177B	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	
13.	 D-EMOH	 Mooney M.20J	 Westflug Aachen	
	 F-HAPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Europeéne Air Service	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	
14.	 D-CCAA	 Learjet 35A	 DRFW	
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	
	 OY-BGC	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Finn.Winkel	
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	
15.	 D-EMER	 Piper J3C-85	 W.Schuster	
	 G-BJCW	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 Golf Charlie Whisky Ltd	
	 G-BMCX	 AS.332L Super Puma	 Bristow Helicopters	
	 PH-WGW	 Robinson R.44	 Helicon	
16.	 F-GLND	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	
18.	 PH-ILA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Solid Air	
19.	 I-IMMG	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Aliven	
22.	 OO-GTS	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	
25.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	
	 HB-YDB	 LongEz	 R.Ruess	
28.	 D-KAUZ	 Scheibe SF.25C	 C.Quist	
	 LZ-BVV	 Learjet 60	 AVB 2004 Ltd	
	 N380CR	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 50 North Aviation	
	 OE-LKE	 Dornier 328	 Air Alps	
	 OO-PMF	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	
30.	 G-LEKT	 Robin Dr.400/180	 T.Allan & J.Bromley
	 	 	


